CAT.12012E-S
SV series
3, 5-port Solenoid Valve / Pilot Type
SV series
Wide range of port sizes and body sizes (M5~Rc(PT)3/4)
Various products small through large
Superior flow features and high reliability

Surge suppressor AC: Varistor, DC: Diode
Indicator lamp LED
■ HOW TO ORDER
BA
R1 R2P
A B
R1 P R2
R2PR1
BA
R1 P R2
A B
R2
B
PR1
A
● ELECTRICAL ENTRY
L Without sub-base
PL Plug connector with lamp
PS Plug connector with lamp & surge suppressor
D DIN terminal
DL DIN terminal with lamp
DS DIN terminal with lamp & surge suppressor
� �Only PS types are available for plug connector for DC.
● COIL RATED VOLTAGE● CONFIGURATION
1 AC 110V
2 AC 220V
3 DC 12V
4 DC 24V
1 Single solenoid
2 Double solenoid
3 Closed center
4 Exhaust center
5 Pressure center
11
57 1 4 2 3 6
1 4 2 3 6
8
8
1 4 2 3 6
8
PE R1 P PER2
A B
R1 P PER2
A B
R1 P PER2
A B
PE
No. Description Material No. Description Material
BODY ADC-12 END COVER PLASTIC
PISTON PLATE POLYACETAL  O-RING NBR
PISTON POLYACETAL SPRING SUS
SPOOL Al·NBR COIL ASS'Y
SV50 series■ CONSTRUCTION / PARTS
2-position Single Solenoid
2-position Double Solenoid

Surge suppressor AC: Varistor, DC: Diode
Indicator lamp LED
■ HOW TO ORDER
Body Ported
20 L-SV 1 1
BA
R1 R2P
A B
R1 P R2
R2PR1
BA
R1 P R2
A B
R2
B
PR1
A
● COIL RATED VOLTAGE● CONFIGURATION
1 AC 110V
2 AC 220V
3 DC 12V
4 DC 24V
1 Single solenoid
2 Double solenoid
3 Closed center
4 Exhaust center
5 Pressure center
16
A B
R1 P R2 P.E.
A B
R1 P R2 P.E.
A B
R1 P R2 P.E.P.E.
P.E.
5 7 1 4 3 2 6
8
1 4 3 2 6
8
1 4 3 2 6
8
No. Description Material No. Description Material
BODY ADC-12 END COVER PLASTIC
PISTON PLATE POLYACETAL  O-RING NBR
PISTON POLYACETAL SPRING SUS
SPOOL Al·NBR COIL ASS'Y
■ CONSTRUCTION / PARTS SV100 series
2-position Single Solenoid
2-position Double Solenoid
3-position Double Solenoid
17
65
87.5
313
17
35
2-Ø3.4
212528
35 2-Ø3.4
27
95
27.25-PT 1/8
1.
6
61
18
M5X0.8
103 300
29 34
101.5 MAX.10
48 55
.5
PG.7

A
● PORT SIZE RC(PT) 1/4
■ HOW TO ORDER
10 L-SV 2 1
● ELECTRICAL ENTRY● COIL RATED VOLTAGE● CONFIGURATION
1 AC 110V
2 AC 220V
3 DC 12V
4 DC 24V
1 Single solenoid
2 Double solenoid
3 Closed center
4 Exhaust center
5 Pressure center
L Lead wire
D DIN terminal
DL DIN terminal with lamp
DS DIN terminal with lamp & surge suppressor
21
A
P.E.
PR2
B
B
R2 PP.E.
A
R1 P.E.
P.E.R1PR2
B A
R1 P.E.
M5X0.8
(Port P.E.)
(Port R1, R2)(Port P, A, B)
31
.5
7
36 2-PT 1/8
(Port R1, R2)
2-Ø4.3

■ SPECIFICATIONS
● PORT SIZE RC(PT) 3/8
■ HOW TO ORDER
20 L-SV 3 1
MODEL SV310 SV320 SV330 SV340 SV350
Fluid Air or Inert Gases
Pressure range (kgf/cm2) 0.15~0.9 (1.5~9.2) 0.1~0.9 (1~9.2) 0.15~0.9 (1.5~9.2)
Effective area (mm2 (Cv)) 45 (2.5) 45 (2.5) 36 (2.0) 36 (2.0) 36 (2.0)
Ambient and media temp. Max. 50°C
Response time (5kgf/cm2) 30 ms or less 50 ms or less
Max. Cycles/Second 5 C/S 3 C/S
Lubrication Not required
Manual override operation Non-locking push type
Shock/Vibration resistance 30G / 5G (8.3~2,000 Hz)
Protective structure Dust-proof
Coil rated voltage AC 50 / 60 Hz 110V, 220V   DC 12V, 24V
Allowable voltage tolerance -15%~+10% of rated voltage
Coil insulation Class B or equivalent (130°C)
Value of temp. elevated 45°C or less (at rated voltage)
Apparent
power
AC
Starting 5.6 VA (50 Hz), 5.0 VA (60 Hz)
Holding 4.5 VA (50 Hz), 3.8 VA (60 Hz)
Power
consumption DC 1.8W
Weight (kg) 0.35 0.45 0.55 0.55 0.55
Surge suppressor AC, DC: Varistor
Indicator lamp LED
R2 P R1
B A
R1R2 P
B A
R1R2 P
B A
R1R2 P
B A
R2
B
P R1
A
● ELECTRICAL ENTRY● COIL RATED VOLTAGE● CONFIGURATION
1 AC 110V
2 AC 220V
3 DC 12V
4 DC 24V
1 Single solenoid
2 Double solenoid
3 Closed center
4 Exhaust center
5 Pressure center
L Lead wire
D DIN terminal
DL DIN terminal with lamp
DS DIN terminal with lamp & surge suppressor
24
PR2P.E.
PR2 R1 P.E.
B
PER1
A
B A
PR2P.E.
B

Indicator lamp LED
● PORT SIZE RC(PT) 1/2
■ HOW TO ORDER
20 L-SV 4 1
R2 P R1
B A
R1R2 P
B A
R1R2 P
B A
R1R2 P
B A
R2
B
P R1
A
● ELECTRICAL ENTRY● COIL RATED VOLTAGE● CONFIGURATION
1 AC 110V
2 AC 220V
3 DC 12V
4 DC 24V
1 Single solenoid
2 Double solenoid
3 Closed center
4 Exhaust center
5 Pressure center
L Lead wire
D DIN terminal
DL DIN terminal with lamp
DS DIN terminal with lamp & surge suppressor
27
66
5-PT 1/2
16
36
40
70
6
2-Ø6.5
166.5166.5
64
95
123.5
5-PT 1/2 95
64
16
36
40
66
123.5
68
.5
4-M5X0.8
154.5
128.5
83
6
70
2-Ø6.5 128.5
83
AP R1
B AP R1R2
BR2
4-M5X0.8
PG.7
177.5 MAX.10
Manual
(Push type)

4 Exhaust center
5 Pressure center
■ HOW TO ORDER
10 L-SV 6 1
L Lead wire
D DIN terminal
DL DIN terminal with lamp
DS DIN terminal with lamp & surge suppressor
MODEL SV610 SV620 SV630 SV640 SV650
Fluid Air or Inert Gases
Pressure range (kgf/cm2) 0.15~0.9 (1.5~9.2) 0.1~0.9 (1~9.2) 0.2~0.9 (2~9.2)
Effective area (mm2 (Cv)) 90 (5.0) 70 (3.89)
Ambient and media temp. Max. 50°C
Response time (5kgf/cm2) 40 ms or less 60 ms or less
Max. Cycles/Second 5 C/S 3 C/S
Lubrication Not required
Manual override operation Non-locking push type
Shock/Vibration resistance 30G / 5G (8.3~2,000 Hz)
Protective structure Dust-proof
Coil rated voltage AC 50 / 60 Hz 110V, 220V   DC 12V, 24V
Allowable voltage tolerance -15%~+10% of rated voltage
Coil insulation Class B or equivalent (130°C)
Apparent
power
AC
Starting 5.6 VA (50 Hz), 5.0 VA (60 Hz)
Holding 4.5 VA (50 Hz), 3.8 VA (60 Hz)
Power
consumption DC 1.8W
Weight (kg) 1.17 1.2 1.22 1.22 1.22
Surge suppressor AC, DC: Varistor
Indicator lamp LED
R2 P R1
B A
R1R2 P
B A
R1R2 P
B A
R1R2 P
B A
R2
B
P R1
A
30
5-PT 3/4
40
5-PT 3/4 105
40
40

1 Single
2 Double
■ HOW TO ORDER
� �Port size: SV50M-Port P, A, B, R1, R2 = M5 / SV100M-Port P, A, B, R1, R2 = PT 1/8
MODEL SV51M SV52M SV110M SV120M
Fluid Air or Inert Gases
Pressure range (MPa (kgf/cm2)) 0.15~0.7 (1.5~7) 0.1~0.7 (1~7) 0.15~0.7 (1.5~7) 0.1~0.7 (1~7)
Effective area (mm2 (Cv)) 3.6 (0.2) 9.5 (0.53)
Ambient and media temp. Max. 50°C
Max. Cycles/Second 5 C/S 3 C/S
Lubrication Not required
Protective structure Dust-proof
33
SV200M, SV300M
7
(Port P, A, B)
3-PT 1/4
20.5 2-Ø4.3
80
23
10
(Port Z)
PT 1/8
31
.5
1
20
7
31
.5
65
11
20.5 2-Ø4.3
(Port P, A, B)
5-PT 3/8
26
35 40
27
110
442-Ø4.5
3-Ø4.5
40
24
3
35
26
45
28
27
(Port Z)
4
PT 1/8
32
36
(Port Z)
PT 1/8
4
36
(Port P, A, B)
3-PT 1/4
20 1 5.
5
25.5
70.5
23
10
(Port Z)
PT 1/8
63
5-PT 3/8
(Port P, A, B)
3

1 Single
2 Double
■ HOW TO ORDER
� �Port size: SV200M-Port P, A, B, R1, R2 = PT 1/4 / SV300M-Port P, A, B, R1, R2 = PT 3/8
3-position double master
types are available to your
order.
● AIR OPERATED VALVE
34
SV400M, SV600M
6
70
40
36
16
83 2-Ø6.5
66
123.5
64
M5X0.8
3-PT 1/2
83
132
95
16
36
40
6
70
2-Ø6.5
M5X0.8
3-PT 1/2
83
8.
5
80
40
40
20
66
123.5
69
2-Ø6.5
M5X0.8
3-PT 3/4
83
66
132
105
20
40
40
2-Ø6.5
M5X0.8
3-PT 3/4
8.
5
80
AB
R2 R1P
R2 R1P
B A
B A
R1R2 P
B A
R1R2 P
5-port Air Operated Valve
5-port Pilot Type / Elastic Seal

1 Single
2 Double
■ HOW TO ORDER
� �Port size: SV400M-Port P, A, B, R1, R2 = PT 1/2 / SV600M-Port P, A, B, R1, R2 = PT 3/4
3-position double master
types are available to your
order.
● AIR OPERATED VALVE
35
3-port Valve
Solenoid Operated Valve / Air Operated Valve Elastic Seal
■ SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL SV59 SV190 SV59M SV190M
Fluid Air or Inert Gases
Pressure range (MPa (kgf/cm2)) 0.15~0.7 (1.5~7.1)
Effective area (mm2 (Cv)) 3.6 (0.2) 6 (0.33) 3.6 (0.2) 6 (0.33)
Ambient and media temp. Max. 50°C
Max. Cycles/Second 5 C/S 3 C/S
Lubrication Not required
Surge suppressor AC: Varistor, DC: Diode
Indicator lamp LED
● ELECTRICAL ENTRY
● FUNCTION
EXISTENCE OF SOLENOID ●
● COIL RATED VOLTAGE
PORT SIZE ●
3-PORT VALVE ● L Lead wire
PL Plug connector with lamp
PS Plug connector with lamp & surge suppressor
Blank Master valve
� �Only PS types are available for plug connector for DC.
N.C. Normally closed type
N.O. Normally open type
M Air operated valve
Blank Solenoid valve
1 AC 110V
2 AC 220V
3 DC 12V
4 DC 24V
Blank Air operated valve
5 M5
1 PT 1/8
■ HOW TO ORDER
NC0 2M L- -SV 1 9
PILOT PRESSURE OF AIR OPERATED VALVE
Range of Pilot Pressure
Supply Pressure (kgf/cm2)
Pi
lo
t P
re
ss
ur
e
(k
gf
/c
m
2 )
2 	 3 	 4 	 5 	 6
6
5
4
3
2
1
36
(Push type)
23
3-M5x0.8
11 11
3
14